

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005
(CC:5188-5189)

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2004 in LPA 850/2003
read with judgment and order dated 17/10/2202 in SCA No. 3486/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COLLECTOR, RAJKOT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BAVABHAI KARSHANBHAI PATEL & ANR.
With I.A.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ramesh P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Movilik Nanawati, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the Petitioners states that they propose to take action a
gainst the erring officer who caused the inordinate delay.
Adjourned till after the summer vacation to enable them to take action.
Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master